® POLARIS

Polaris Industries Inc.
Product Development Center
7290 Viking Blvd E

Wyoming, MN 55092

T: 651-408-7579

F: 651-408-7605

January 29, 2014

VIA Email: RMD.ODI@dot.gov

National Highway Traffic Safety Administration
Kelly Schuler, Recall Analysis Division, ODI
1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE

Washington, D.C. 20590

Fax: (202) 366-7882

RE: 49 CFR part 573.7 Quarterly Report Information

Report Due Date: 10-31-2013
Calendar Quarter: 4th Quarter, 2013

Safety Recall Quarterly: Report from: October 1, 2013 through December 31,

2013

Manufacturer: Polaris Industries Inc., (Victory Motorcycle Division and
Indian Motorcycle Company)

Report Author: Don L. Good

Telephone: 651-408-7579

Recall Subject: 12V-457 (Victory Motorcycles: Throttle Cable Fastener)

Report Quarter: 6th Reporting Quarter

1. NHTSA Assigned Campaign Number
Company Assigned Number
2. Date Notification Began:
Date Notification was Completed:
3. Number of Vehicles Involved:
4. Number of Vehicles Inspected and Repaired:
5. Number of Vehicles Determined Unreachable

for inspection:

12v-457
V-12-01

10-12-2012
10-19-2012

6618

4027



Report Quarter: 4th Reporting Quarter

NHTSA Assigned Campaign Number
Company Assigned Number

Date Notification Began:
Date Notification was Completed:

Number of Vehicles Involved:
Number of Vehicles Inspected and Repaired:

Number of Vehicles Determined Unreachable
for inspection:

Recall Subject: 13V-391 (Indian Motorcycle Wheel)

Report Quarter: 2nd Reporting Quarter

NHTSA Assigned Campaign Number
Company Assigned Number

Date Notification Began:
Date Notification was Completed:

Number of Vehicles Involved:
Number of Vehicles Inspected and Repaired:

Number of Vehicles Determined Unreachable
for inspection:

Report Quarter: 2nd Reporting Quarter

NHTSA Assigned Campaign Number
Company Assigned Number

Date Notification Began:
Date Notification was Completed:

Number of Vehicles Involved:
Number of Vehicles Inspected and Repaired:

Number of Vehicles Determined Unreachable
for inspection:

Recall Subject: 13V-003 (Global Electric Motorcar —GEM parking brake lever)

13Vv-003
L-13-01, 01A

1-29-2013
2-8-2013

4394

1598

13Vv-391
TBA

9-9-2013
9-16-2013

861

0

Recall Subject: 13E-048 (Victory Motorcycle Luggage Rack Issue)

13Vv-391
TBA

10-1-2013
10-8-2013

13644

0



If you have any questions with this report, please contact me at 651-408-7579.

Thank you,

Signed: n” Date: 1-29-2014

Don Good
Sr. Product Safety Specialist
Polaris Industries Inc.

651-408-7579



